
List of Officials who were consulted Monitoring the fossil fuel subsidies indicator SDG 

12.c.1 

MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (CENTRAL STATISTICAL 

OFFICE) 

NAME POSITION EMAIL/PHONE NUMBER 

Batista Chilopa Deputy National 

Coordinator 

bchilopa@hotmail.com/0977394172 

Frank Kakungu NC-NSDS fkakungu@gmail.com/0967907362 

 

MINISTRY OF ENERGY 

NAME POSITION EMAIL/PHONE NUMBER 

Mrs Francesca Chisangene 

Zyambo 

Permanent Secretary  

Lloyd Chinjenge Assistant Director  

 

ENERGY REGULATION BOARD (Z) 

NAME POSITION EMAIL/PHONE NUMBER 

Alfred Mwila Director-Economic 

Regulation 

amwila@erb.org.zm  

Simweemba Buumba Senior Manager-Research 

and Pricing 

sbuumba@erb.org.zm  

Maka Sikazwe Senior Manager-Executive 

Director Office 

msikazwe@erb.org.zm  

Mundu Mwila Economic Analyst – Fossil 

Fuels  

mmwila@erb.org.zm  

 

WORLD BANK 

NAME POSITION EMAIL/PHONE NUMBER 

Joseph M. Kapika Senior Energy Specialist jkapika@worldbank.org/0966750130 
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CABINET OFFICE 

NAME POSITION EMAIL/PHONE NUMBER 

Patrick K. Kangwa Deputy Secretary to the 

Cabinet 

Patrick.kangwa@cabinet.gov.zm 

0977776328 

Mr. Sichomba Assistant Director-

Technical 

 

 

ZAMBIA ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT AGENCY-8th November, 2017 

 

   

MINISTRY OF FINANCE-9th November, 2017 

NAME POSITION EMAIL/PHONE NUMBER 

Mr. Mwaanga Assistant Director 0976323936 

Mr. Chabu  0974134859 

  

ZAMBIA REVENUE AUTHORITY-10th November, 2017 

NAME POSITION EMAIL/PHONE NUMBER 

Reuben Kunda Commissioner-Customs kunda@zra.org.zm 

Kelvin Mpembamoto Assistant Director-research 

and policy 

mpembamoto@zra.org.zm 

 

 

 

NAME POSITION EMAIL/PHONE 

NUMBER 

Chrispin Simwanza Principal Inspector csimwanza@zema.org.zm 

0966668843 
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